AMENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICA	ATION OF CONT	RACT	CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE (OF PAGES		
2. AMENDMEI	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	E 4. I	 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT N	□		
P00108		See Block	16C 23	EM001620				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	893033	7.	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 009	01		
EM -Environmental Mgmt Con Bus Ctr EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy EM Consolidated Business Center 550 Main Street, Room 7-010 Cincinnati OH 45202				Savannah River Operations U.S. Department of Energy Savannah River Operations P.O. Box A Aiken SC 29802				
		, county, State and ZIP Co	ode) ()	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) BATTELLE SAVANNAH RIVER ALLIANCE, LLC Attn: Byron Sohovich 505 King Ave Columbus OH 432012696				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 89303321CEM000080				
CODE 11	7519705	FACILITY CODE		12/22/2020				
		11. THIS ITEM OF	 NLY APPLIES TO AMF	NDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: \$2,745,626.83 See Schedule								
pee per		ODIFICATION OF COL	NTPACTS/OPDERS I	T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBED IN ITE	 M 14		
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)						
Х	X DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation (2000) and FAR 43.103(b) unilateral							
E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor X is not	is required to sign	this document and ret	urn copies to the issuin	g office.			
DUNS Nur UEI: KN A. The p for Othe amount o	mber: 117519705 NXDWU1G3E81 purpose of this modifier Federal Agency in a	ication is accordance hereby obli	to obligate with BSRA F	funds to CLIN 0001, Reim INPLAN No. 33 for FY 2023 IN 0001, thereby increasi	bursable	in the		
amount sfunds. Continue Except as pro	\$627,714,626.91, which	h includes	an obligation	TO USA SPENDING - The Toton of \$618,069,326.30 of sheretofore changed, remains unchanged and in 664. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFI	Appropria	ated		
				Marie A. Garvin		,		
15B. CONTRA	ACTOR/OFFEROR	15C.		6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Marie A. Garvin		6C. DATE SIGNED		
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)		06/27/2023		

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 89303321CEM000080/P00108
 PAGE 2
 2
 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

BATTELLE SAVANNAH RIVER ALLIANCE, LLC

(A) R. As a result of this modification, Section T, Contract Clause, DEAR 870.5232.4, entitled "Ubligation of Funds." is hereby revised to Increase the total amount of funds obligated to Sc7.714.625.91 C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Fayment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Etnancial Service Center P.O. sox 6177 Oak Ridge Thurnial Service Center P.O. sox 6177 Feriod of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/19/2026	ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B. As a result of this modification, Section I, Contract Clause, DAAM 970.5232.4, entitled "Obligation of Funds." is lettory revised to increase the total amount of funds chilgated to the contract from 5624, 989, 083.08 to \$627,714,626.91 C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Payment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Emergy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. 80x 5017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026				I .	
Contract Clause, DEAR 970.5232.4, entitled "Obligation of Funds," is hereby revised to increase the total amount of funds obligated to the contract from \$24,969,053.08 to 6227,714,626.91 C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Payment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of knergy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. 80x 6017 Oak Ridge IN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026				(11)	(+)
"Obligation of Funds," is hereby revised to increase the total amount of funds obligated to the contract from \$624,969,033.08 to \$627,714,626.91 C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Payment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Filancial Service Center P.O. HOX 5617 Oak Ridge Tilancial Service Conter P.O. HOX 5617 Oak Ridge Tilancial Tilancia Tilancia Tilancia Tilancia Tilancia Tilancia Tilancia Tilancia Tilan					
increase the total amount of funds obligated to the contract from \$624,969,053.08 to \$627,714,626.91 C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Rayment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Kmergy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
the contract from \$624,969,053.08 to \$627,714,626.91 C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Payment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge prinancial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge Tinancial Service Conter P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge Tinancial Service Conter Priod of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
Se27,714,626.91 C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Fayment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Pinancial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TM 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
C. The contract estimated value and all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. Rayment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Tinancial Service Center F.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
terms and conditions remain unchanged. Payment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center F.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026		7027,714,020.31			
terms and conditions remain unchanged. Payment: OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center F.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026		C. The contract estimated value and all other			
Payment: OR for Savannah River U.3. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
OR for Savannah River U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
Period of Performance: 02/16/2021 to 02/15/2026					
				j	
CN 7540 04 452 9067			<u> 1 </u>		